
KGIA BOARD DIRECTORY 
As of December 17, 2024 Voting Quorum = 10 

 

POSITION CONTACT 2019 MEETING ATTENDANCE 

President Donald W. Moore 
Lieutenant- Gang Unit 

  Wichita Police Department 
  455 N. Main 

Wichita, KS 67202 
316-650-8575 
president@kgia-ks.com 
dwmoore@wichita.gov 

FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL 

       

Donald Moore       

Voting Privileges 
      

AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 

       

       

       

Vice President 
 

Aaron Chaffee 

Voting Privileges 

Aaron Chaffee  
  Special Agent 

Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives 
301 N. Main, Suite #225 
Wichita, KS 67202  
316-252-6289 
aaron.chaffee@atf.gov 
vicepresident@kgia-ks.com  

FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL 

AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 

Secretary Gwyn Fogarty 
Sergeant   
Lawrence Police Department 
5100 Overland Drive 
Lawrence, Kansas 66049 
620-241-4906 
secretary@kgia-ks.com  

FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL 

       

Gwyn Fogarty       

Voting Privileges 
      

AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 

       

       

Treasurer 
 

Jason Kramer 

Voting Privileges 

Jason Kramer 
Special Agent  
Kansas Department of Corrections   
155 S 18th Street, Suite 213 
Kansas City, KS 66102  
620-960-6241 
treasurer@kgia-ks.com  

FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL 

AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 

Executive Director 
 

Tony Moe 

Voting Privileges 

Tony Moe 
Special Agent 
Kansas Attorney General’s Office 
120 SW 10th Ave, 2nd Floor 
Topeka, KS 66612 
913-424-3221 
Tony.moe@ag.ks.gov 

FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL 

AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 

mailto:president@kgia-ks.com
mailto:dwmoore@wichita.gov
mailto:vicepresident@kgia-ks.com
mailto:secretary@kgia-ks.com
mailto:treasurer@kgia-ks.com


Region 1 Representative 
 

Jamie Miller 

Voting Privileges 

Detective Jamie Miller #1876 
Gang Task Force Detective 
Kansas City Kansas Police Department 
700 Minnesota Avenue 
Kansas City Kansas 66109  
913-229-0866 
jmiller@kckpd.org 

FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL 

AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 

Region 2 Representative 
 

Vacant 

Voting Privileges 

 FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL 

AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 

Region 3 Representative 
 

Gary Kuenstler 

Voting Privileges 

FTO Gary Kuenstler 
Garden City Police Department 
304 North 9th Street 
Garden City, KS 67846 
Gary.kuenstler@gardencityks.us 

FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL 

AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 

Region 4 Representative Melinda O’Brien 
Crime Analyst 
Pittsburg Police Department  
201 N. Pine St. 
Pittsburg, KS 66762  
melinda.o'brien@police.pittks.org  

FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL 

       

Melinda O’Brien       

Voting Privileges 
      

AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 

       

       

Region 5 Representative 
 

Efrain Rueda 

Voting Privileges 

Efrain Rueda 
Sergeant 
Wichita State University Police Department 
1845 S. Fairmount 

Wichita, KS 67208 
Efrain.rueda@wichita.edu 

FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL 

AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 

mailto:jmiller@kckpd.org


Training Coordinator 
Conference Coordinator 

 

Kristin Brewer 

Voting Privileges 

Kristin Brewer 
Director 
Midwest Criminal Justice Institute 
Wichita State University 

1845 Fairmount 
Wichita, KS 67260-0135 
316-978-5897 
kristin.brewer@wichita.edu 

FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL 

AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 

Webmaster 
 

Heather Buller 

Voting Privileges 

Heather Buller 
Assistant Director 
Kansas Law Enforcement Training Center 
PO Box 647 
Hutchinson, KS 67504 
316-765-2877 
hbuller@kletc.org 

FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL 

AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 

Training Coordinator 
 

Jenny Caywood 

Jenny Caywood 
Program Coordinator 
Kansas Law Enforcement Training Center 
PO Box 647 
Hutchinson, KS 67504 
620-921-1365 
 jcaywood@kletc.org 

FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL 

AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 

Community Relations 
 

Steve Jerrell 

  Steve Jerrell 
  Sergeant 

Wichita Police Department 
455 N. Main  
Wichita, KS 67202  
sjerrell@wichita.gov 
 

FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL 

AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 

 

mailto:kristin.brewer@wichita.edu
mailto:hbuller@kletc.org
mailto:jcaywood@kletc.org


Lifetime Board Member 
Founder 

 

Mike Velasquez 

Voting Privileges 

Officer Mike Velasquez 
Shawnee Police Department 
5850 Renner Road 
Shawnee, Kansas 66217 
Work: 913-631-2150 

Cell: 620-480-0230 
mvelasquez@cityofshawnee.org 

FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL 

AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 

Lifetime Board Member 
Founder 

 

Ruben Salamanca 

Voting Privileges 

SGT Ruben Salamanca 
Assistant Director of Training 
Topeka Police Department 
2722 SW Topeka Blvd. 
Topeka, KS 66611 
785-368-2403 
rsalamanca@topeka.org 

FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL 

AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 

Lifetime Board Member 
Founder 

Traci Rankin 
Retired Lt. - Dodge City Police Department 

FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL 

Traci Rankin 

Voting Privileges 

Team Rubicon USA 
National Incident Management Team 
Clay Hunt Fellow 
6171 W. Century Blvd, Suite 310 
Los Angeles, CA. 90045 
Cell: 620 430-4724 
flyingk68@yahoo.com 

      

AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 

Lifetime Board Member 
Founder 

 

Jerry Schiffelbein 

Voting Privileges 

Detective Jerry Schiffelbein 
Violent Crimes-Homicide Unit 
Colorado Springs Police Department 
705 S. Nevada Ave. 
Colorado Springs, CO 80903 
Work: 719-444-7673 
Cell: 719-466-0342 
schiffje@ci.colospgs.co.us 

FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL 

AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 

Lifetime Board Member Tim McClure FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL 

Founder Cell: 620-391-6177       

 timmcclurejr@yahoo.com       

Tim McClure        

Voting Privileges 
 AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 

mailto:mvelasquez@cityofshawnee.org
mailto:rsalamanca@topeka.org
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mailto:timmcclurejr@yahoo.com


Lifetime Board Member 
 

A.V. Plank 

Voting Privileges 

Deputy A.V. Plank 
Civil Process 
Saline County Sheriff’s Department 
251 N 10th 
Salina, KS 67401 
Work: 785-826-6500 
Cell: 785-376-1861 
av.plank@saline.org 
av.plank@cox.net 

FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL 

AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 

Lifetime Board Member 
 

Troy Robinson  

Troy Robinson (Ret.) 
Intelligence Program Director 
Security Threat Group Manager 
KDOC Enforcement, Apprehension and Investigation 
620-933-0345 
troy.robinson1207@gmail.com  

FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL 

AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 

Attendance Legend: E – EXCUSED ABSENCE / U-UNEXCUSED ABSENCE / PARTICIPATION: P – PRESENT / C – CONFERENCE CALL / V – VIDEO 
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